PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6610012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STORIMPEX IM-UND EXPORT GMBH	01/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STORIMPEX ASPHALTEC GMBH
Street Address:	POSTSTRASSE 1
City:	GLINDE
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21509

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9102834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)317-6814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16317342405

Email: hildebrand.ip@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTA HILDEBRAND
Address Line 1: 425 STILLWATER AVE

Address Line 4: CUTCHOGUE, NEW YORK 11935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASSNER 7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTA HILDEBRAND
SIGNATURE:	/Christa Hildebrand/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055644 FRAME: 0161

506563233

Re: US Patent 9,102.834

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ["Assignor"] hereby assigns and transfers to

> STORIMPEX AsphalTec GmbH Poststraße 1 21509 Glinde Germany

["Assignee"], its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Letters Patent of the United States No. 9,102,834 issued on August 11, 2015, entitled

METHOD FOR PRODUCING AGGLOMERATES HAVING RUBBER AND WAX, AGGLOMERATES PRODUCED ACCORDING TO THE METHOD, AND USE OF THE AGGLOMERATES IN ASPHALT OR BITUMEN MASSES.

Assignor

RECORDED: 03/18/2021

Signaturex

Dr. Gunnar Winkelmann, CEO

STORIMPEX IM-UND EXPORT GmbH

month /day /year

PATENT

REEL: 055644 FRAME: 0162